TRANSMITTAL LETTER N02000000981 Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 200 Tallahassee, FL 32314 ORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX SUBJECT: 200004881062 -02/05/02--01072--007 *****78.75 ****78,75 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : **3** \$87.50 \$78.75 □\$78.75 \$70.00 Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Certified Copy Certificate of & Certified Copy & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: REV. W. O. RMAN Name (Printed or typed) 8678 U.S.GO WEST Address FEB - 5 AM 11:56 DEFUNIAR Spinas City, State Zip 32433 Π 850 - 892 - 0843 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	T A	SECRING	
OF			51
CHRIST OUTREACH MISSION STOREHOUSE INC. (A corporation not for profit)		FLORIDA	

ARTICLE I (Name)

ARTICLE II

The name of this corporation: CHRIST OUTREACH MISSION STOREHOUSE Inc.

CHRIST OUTREACH MISSION STOREHOUSE Inc. & BRYANVILLE COMMUNITY CHURCH

8678 U.S. 90 WEST

DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FLORIDA

32433

ARTICLE III

The purpose of this corporation is:

- A. The specific and primary purposes are to preach and teach the gospel of the Lord Jesus Christ according to his word, without fear, favor or partiality. (Matthew 28: 19-20)
 To minister to the sick and afflicted, to babtize believers: And to ordain those called of God into the ministrey.
- B. The general purposes and powersare to inspire all the ministers to unite in promoting the cause of Jesus Christ: To minister with signs following: (Mark 16: 17-18) To take a united stand within the ministerial association, to confess the love and power of God, and to provide christian fellowship among all believers.

C. To provid christian counceling center to whosoever may need counceling service.

ARTICLE IV

A. The Director will be appointed by the Pastor of the BRYANVILLE COMMUNITY CHURCH, and then approved of by a board of directors voted on by the church body.

ARTICLE V

A. The appointed Director will be: LILLIE M. LEDDON

3865 East Hiway 90

Defuniak Springs Fl. 32433

B. The Board of Directors will be: 1.Willie O. Bryan 8678 U. S. 90 wêst Defuniak Springs, FL. 32433

> 2.Audrey Henderson 54 Redd Lane Defuniak Springs, FL. 32433

> 3.Annie Will Bryan 204 Bryan Lane. Defuniak Springs, FL. 32433

Registered Agent Rev. W. O. Bryan 8678 U.S. 90 West Defuniak Springs, FL. 32433

ARTICLE.VII

ARTICLE VI

Incorporator

Rev. W. O. Bryan 8678 U.S. 90 West Defuniak Springs, FL. 32433



~~**** Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. ------

Signature/Registered Agent Willie O. Byow

~~~~~~

Signature/Incorporator Willie (D. Buyon)

<u>\_\_\_\_\_</u> Date

 $\frac{1-27-02}{\text{Date}}$